Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



ASIA COMMERCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED 冠 亞 商 業 集 團 有 限 公 司 *

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 104)

CLOSURE OF REGISTER OF MEMBERS

The board of directors of Asia Commercial Holdings Limited ("the Company") announced that for determining the entitlement to attend and vote at the Annual General Meeting to be held on 22 September 2017, the register of members of the Company will be closed from Monday, 18 September 2017 to Friday, 22 September 2017, both days inclusive. In order to be eligible to attend and vote at the Annual General Meeting, all completed transfer forms accompanied by the relevant share certificates must be lodged with the Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Tricor Secretaries Limited at Level 22, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong for registration not later than 4:30 p.m. on Friday, 15 September 2017.

This announcement is also available for viewing on the website of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited at www.hkexnews.hk and on the website of the Company at http://www.asiacommercialholdings.com/en/index.php.

By Order of the Board

Asia Commercial Holdings Limited

Cheng Ka Chung

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 4 July 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Eav Yin (Chairman), Ms. Eav Guech Rosanna and Mr. Duong Ming Chi, Henry as executive directors and Mr. Lai Si Ming, Ms. Wong Wing Yue, Rosaline and Mr. Lee Tat Cheung, Vincent as independent non-executive directors.

Please also refer to the published version of this announcement in The Standard.

^{*} For identification purpose only